
County of Siskiyou 

Notice of Intent 

(NOi) 

Department: Sheriff 

Project Manager/Contact No. Courtney Greenley, ASM / 530-842-8326 

Department Director/Contact No. Jeremiah LaRue, Sheriff-Coroner / 530-842-8310 

Project Name: 2022 Community Project Funding 

Amount of Grant: $ 959,560.00

Last Updated: 11/21/22 

Project Description: 

The Sheriffs Office has applied for additional funding through California's 1st Congressional District for law enforcement 
projects and purchases that would either exceed available annual budget, or limit us to only supplying County staff with life 
saving equipment. There are various projects within our application that the department felt would be our most immediate 
need. 

Summary: 

Ratify the Sheriff's Office soft application, and approve our intent to formally apply in approx December-March 2023. If 
awarded, allow us to accept the funds and participate in the program. 

Prepared by: 

Approved by: 



ATTACHMENT 

Grant Summary Form 

This form is available on the County's Intranet. 

GENERAL INFORMATION 
Grant Title 

2023 Community Project Funding 

County of Siskiyou 
GRANT SUMMARY FORM 

General Description of Grant Work scope 

Grant No.(CFDA) 

California's 1st Congressional District has annual funding available to apply for that supports projects 

selected by the current Congressman, allowing him/her to identify Counties or agencies within their area 

who may need additional assistance to complete needed projects. The performance period is approx. 

18-36 months depending on the award date and project timeline.

Granting Agency [Z]FED I I STATE I !OTHER 

1st Congressional District 

Responsible Department 

Sheriffs Office 
Board Approval Date Application Date 

TBD 5/24/22 

GRANT COST AND REVENUE SUMMARY 
Program Cost Summary 
Revenue (Please display with brackets<>) 

Soft/hard cash match or In kind (<>) 

Staffing 

Contract Services 

Supplies & Other Operating Expenditures 

Capital Outlay 

Indirect Cost@0 % of Direct Costs 

TOTAL GRANT COSTS AND REVENUES 

How Was Grant Portion Determined? 

Agency Contact 

John Veale/Alex Lavy 

Department Contact 

Courtney Greenley 
Award Date 

Spring 2023 

Total 

-959,560.00

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

959,560.00 

0.00 

0.00 

$ 0.00 

Phone No. 

Extension No. 

8236 
Est'd Completion Date 

TBD 

Grant Portion 

-959,560.00

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

959,560.00 

0.00 

0.00 

$ 0.00 

Grant portions were determined by estimated future needs and current vendor costs. We did allow for a 

percent increase on some items that have been currently experiencing price changes. These increases 

are disclosed in the application. 

9 

16.753



Budget Amendment Request Required? LJ Yes l:lJ No 

Appropriation Transfer 

If yes, please attach copy of Budget 

N/A 

Does this grant allow for supplanting? D Yes Ill No 
Does this grant allow for program income? D Yes ll] No 
Will this require an advance of grant dollars? [l] Yes D No 

OTHER COMMENTS (note any significant or unusual compliance requirements) 
N/A 

Use reverse side if necessary ta provide additional information 

Prepared By: _tu��=---�---���-��---­
Date: 11/21/22

****Please attach a copy of the grant guidelines and all supporting documents that relate to the 

program cost summary section. 

10 


