

# County of Siskiyou

# Notice of Intent (NOI)

Department:	Sheriff
Project Manager/Contact No.	Courtney Greenley, ASM / 530-842-8326
Department Director/Contact No.	Jeremiah LaRue, Sheriff-Coroner / 530-842-8310
Project Name:	2022 Community Project Funding
Amount of Grant:	\$ 959,560.00
Last Updated:	11/21/22

## Project Description:

The Sheriff's Office has applied for additional funding through California's 1st Congressional District for law enforcement projects and purchases that would either exceed available annual budget, or limit us to only supplying County staff with life saving equipment. There are various projects within our application that the department felt would be our most immediate need.

## Summary:

Ratify the Sheriff's Office soft application, and approve our intent to formally apply in approx December-March 2023. If awarded, allow us to accept the funds and participate in the program.

Approvals
Culling Anling Project Manager
Department Director 1
Shum Autor Officer

#### ATTACHMENT Grant Summary Form

This form is available on the County's Intranet.

# County of Siskiyou

# GRANT SUMMARY FORM

GENERAL INFORMATION					
Grant Title			Grant No.(CFDA)		
2023 Community Project Funding			16.753		
General Description of Grant Work scope					
California's 1st Congressional District has annual funding available to apply for that supports projects					
selected by the current Congressman, allowing him/her to identify Counties or agencies within their area					
who may need additional assistance to complete needed projects. The performance period is approx.					
18-36 months depending on the award date and project timeline.					
Granting Agency 🖌 FED 🔄 STATE []OTHER		Agency Contact	Phone No.		
1st Congressional District		John Veale/Alex Lavy			
Responsible Department		Department Contact	Extension No.		
Sheriff's Office		Courtney Greenley	8236		
Board Approval Date	Application Date	Award Date	Est'd Completion Date		
TBD	5/24/22	Spring 2023	TBD		

GRANT COST AND REVENUE SUMMARY

Program Cost Summary	Total	Grant Portion			
Revenue (Please display with brackets <>)	-959,560.00	-959,560.00			
Soft/hard cash match or In kind (<>)	0.00	0.00			
Staffing	0.00	0.00			
Contract Services	0.00	0.00			
Supplies & Other Operating Expenditures	959,560.00	959,560.00			
Capital Outlay	0.00	0.00			
Indirect Cost@ <sup>0</sup> % of Direct Costs	0.00	0.00			
TOTAL GRANT COSTS AND REVENUES	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00			
How Was Grant Portion Determined?					
Grant portions were determined by estimated future needs and current vendor costs. We did allow for a					
percent increase on some items that have been currently experiencing price changes. These increases					
are disclosed in the application.					

Budget Amendment Request Required? Appropriation Transfer	🗌 Yes 🖌 No	If yes, please attach copy of Budget
N/A		

Does this grant allow for supplanting? 🔲 Yes 🗹 No
Does this grant allow for program income? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No
Will this require an advance of grant dollars?  Yes  No

#### OTHER COMMENTS (note any significant or unusual compliance requirements)

N/A	
Use reverse side if necessary to provide additional information	

Celan America Prepared By: Date: 11/21/22

\*\*\*\*Please attach a copy of the grant guidelines and all supporting documents that relate to the program cost summary section.